FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-20-1998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPERCY OF COMPE
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		MR1957-218 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	100853658	uttached original documents or copyellario
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WEI-HONG WANG	Name:	and address of receiving party(ies)  (1) Chung Shan Institute of Science and Technology: aiwan Fluorescent Lamp Co., Ltd. Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	` , -	o. 481, Chia An Sec., Chung Cheng
3. Nature of conveyance:	(2)	oad, Lung Tan Country, Tao Yuan, aiwan, R.O.C. DF, No. 46, Sec. 1, Manking E.
■ Assignment	☐ MergerRe	l., Taipei. Taiwan. R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	<b>S</b>
Other	City:	Country: Taiwan, RC
Execution Date: 9/18/98	: Additions	i name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 20 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	er with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: 9/18/98 ent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	OE No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		umber of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBER		e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, R	LEIN & Enc	tosed
BILKER	———— a Auti	norized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT SUITE 105	CENTER DRIVE 8. Deposit	account number:
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: M	D ZIP: 21043 (Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
MORTON J. ROSENBERG  Name of Person Signing	Signature number of pages including cover sheet, attack	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with required covers missipner of Patents & Trademarks, Box.	hast information to:

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0047

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignme	ICE FOR AIR CLEANING
	GHTS referred to in this agreement are:
	atent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with
	Assignment Patent Application Serial No, filed
□ v.s	. Patent No, issued
	GHTS assigned under this agreement are: . Patent rights only
	. Patent rights only ldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the
	benefit of the filing data of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(	s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Hint inventer:  WEI-HONG WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
(Address) NO. 481.	CHIA AN SEC., CHUNG CHENG RD., LUNG TAN COUNTRY, TAO YUAN,
TAIWAN.	C. U. C.
(Full name of second (Address)	joint inventor if any)
	cint inventor, if any)
(Address)	
(Pull name of fourth	joint inventor, if any)
(Lddrass)	
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) _	CHUNG SHAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(Address of Assigned	NO.481 CHIA AN SEC., CHUNG CHENG RD., LING TAN COUNTRY, O YUAN. TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	TATWAN FLUORESCENT LAMP CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee)	TOF, NO.46, SEC. I, MANKING E. RD., TALPEL, TALWAN, R.O.C.
The Third ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASS	IGNEE IS:
(Check One)	an individual
	☐ a partnership ☑ a Corporation of
	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second AS	(State or Country)
(Check One)	an individual
	□ a partnership
	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(State or Country)
The Third Ass.	ignee is:
(Check One)	an individual
	a partnership     a Corporation of
	m a corporation of
	(State or Country)
	5), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable t of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each
ASSIGNEE; their succe	
	nd exclusive right to the invention;
and admar n	sterest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RICHTS;
the right	to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for
this invention.	Debugg Denil and an analysis and a state that the agreement of bounds
	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the
ASSIGNER(s) as the AS	SIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole
	said ASSIGNER(s), their successors and assigns.
	ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, a ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign
all lawful papers, ex	ecute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue
	all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said.
	ccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.
DARY TIME OF	we WEI-HONG WANG  Sept, 18, 1998  (Date)
(Stongthrefor a	pr ::rsc :inventor) (Date)
(Signature of s	econd inventor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of t	hird inventor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of f	ourth inventor, if any) (Date)

**RECORDED: 10/07/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0048